COUNCIL FUND - REVENUE BUDGET 2013/14

A FLINTSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL
Ty i1 ¥ Flint
Hmh_"e Budget Monitoring (Outturn)

Summary of Movement from Month 12

Month 12

Service Directorates

Central and Corporate Finance
Variance as per Cabinet Report

Outturn

Service Directorates

Central and Corporate Finance
Variance as per Directorate Returns

Change Requiring Explanation

Community Services

Services For Adults
e Disability Services (Resources & Regulated Services) - accrual for
refund of duplicated recharge to Health Board for a joint funded

e Other minor changes of less than £0.025m for Services for Adults
Subtotal: Services for Adults

Development & Resources

e Other minor changes of less than £0.025m
Subtotal: Development & Resources

Services For Childrens
e Other minor changes of less than £0.025m
Subtotal: Services For Childrens

Total: Community Services

Appendix 1

£m £m
(2.279)
(0.873)
(3.152)
(2.285)
(1.102)
(3.387)
(0.235)
0.027
(0.006)
0.021
(0.003)
(0.003)
(0.022)
(0.022)
(0.004)



Environment
Assets & Transportation

e Other minor changes of less than £0.010m
Subtotal: Assets & Transportation

Total: Environment

Lifelong Learning

Culture & Leisure
e Libraries, Culture & Heritage - minor variances

Subtotal: Culture & Leisure
Inclusion Services
e Inclusion & Behaviour Services - minor variances due to rounding
e Out of County - minor variances due to rounding
Subtotal: Inclusion Services
Secondary School Services
e Secondary School Services - minor variances due to rounding
Subtotal: Secondary School Services

Total: Lifelong Learning

Corporate Services

e Finance - minor variances

Central & Corporate Services
e Support Services - Additional Income, pension fund recharge

Total Changes

Appendix 1

(0.002)
(0.002)
(0.002)
0.001
0.001
(0.001)
0.002
0.001
(0.003)
(0.003)
(0.001)
0.001
0.001
(0.229)
(0.229)
(0.235)
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APPENDIX 7

Movements on Council Fund Unearmarked Reserves

Total Reserves as at 1 April 2013

Less - Base Level (inclusive of total increase
of £0.270m agreed as part of the 2013/14
budget)

Total Reserves above base level

Less - Amount approved by Council on 1%
March for funding of one-off costs in the
2013/14 budget proposals

Less - Amount approved by Cabinet on 16"
July for reinstatement of funding within the
Winter Maintenance reserve following
utilisation of funding during 2012/13 (late
March severe weather event)

Amount available for delegation to Cabinet

Add underspend as at 31% March 2014

Less - Actual severe weather recovery costs

Less — contribution to termination benefits
relating to workforce efficiencies — Senior
Management Phase 1.

Total Contingency Reserve as at 31%
March 2014

£m

9.540

(5.834)

£m

3.706

(0.297)

(0.250)

3.159

3.387

(0.473)

(0.745)

5.328






Final Outturn 2013/14

HOUSING REVENUE ACCOUNT

APPENDIX 8

Maintenance

salaries due to long term vacancies and
recruitment freeze in place.

£0.159m Increase in the anticipated
maijor works being undertaken in voids
resulting in a reduction in the revenue
spend projections from previous month.

Subcontractor overspend of £0.437m due
to adverse weather conditions in March
2013, recent high wind damage in
February 2014 and major works on void
properties.

£0.070m variance is based on the carry
forward request for PDA costs which will
be purchased in 2014/15.

Service _MM,MMMM _uaqu.—u__mmﬂn Variance _-MMM __ﬂ__._uﬂmn: Cause of Variance Action Required
(Em) (Em) (Em) (Em)

HRA Subsidy 6.167 6.328 0.161 0.189|Capital Financing charges amended after
budget rounds completed.
Further amendments to Capital figures
for inclusion in 2nd HRAS return. Under
payment on 2012/13 of £0.031m
calculated on Advance Final return.

Rents (26.946) (27.182) (0.236) (0.202)|Actual bad debt provision saving of
£0.226m.

Repairs and 8.393 8.754 0.361 0.255|£0.201m net under spend variance on Housing Asset Management

Team is working closely with
Travis Perkins on price
reductions due to the volume of
materials being purchased
through the partnership
arrangement.

An in-house kitchen team is
being created to undertake
kitchen installations in void
properties which will reduce the
level of subcontractor spend in
this area.




Final Outturn 2013/14 HOUSING REVENUE ACCOUNT APPENDIX 8
: Revised Projected F Variance 4 ; 4
Service Budget Outturn Variance Last Month Cause of Variance Action Required
(Em) (Em) (Em) (Em)
Finance & Support 2.656 2.197 (0.459) (0.243)|Support Recharges reflected at 2012/13

actuals, saving £0.106m. Information on
2013/14 has been requested.

Pension Fund Strain costs £0.080m
lower than anticipated creating saving.
Insurance claim non-reimbursement
reviewed and reflected at 2012/13
figures, saving £0.034m

Variance is based on the carry forward
requests totalling £0.125m which are to
be actioned in 2014/15 ....

£0.110m due to software costs not
materialising in 2013/14 but will be
purchased in 2014/15.

£0.015m due to Maisonette budget not
being fully spent in year.




Final Outturn 2013/14

HOUSING REVENUE ACCOUNT

APPENDIX 8

Service

Revised
Budget
(Em)

Projected
Outturn
(Em)

Variance
(Em)

Variance
Last Month
(Em)

Cause of Variance

Action Required

Housing Estates

1.852

1.705

(0.147)

(0.181)

Procurement reimbursement for
screening received in amount of
£0.058m.

Void clearance recharges generating a
further £0.017m income.

Water commission generated a further
£0.034m of income due to early bird
discount scheme which offsets the
£0.055m variance on the water bill.
Cancellation of cleaning contract saving
£0.005m on maisonette blocks.

Salary savings of £0.067m over all areas.

Other variances
(aggregate)

8.375

8.465

0.091

0.011

Total :

0.497

0.268

(0.229)

(0.171)
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